

Request title: Wheelchair repair service

Reference Number: F4540 Date of Response: 7th April 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust Response

I would be grateful if you could provide the following information for the approved wheelchair repair service commissioned by the Royal Devon & Exeter NHS FT:

a) What is the termination date for the current contract?

The termination date is 31st May 2023.

b) Does the contract have the option to extend and if so for how long?

The contract has the option to extend for two years.

c) Does the Royal Devon & Exeter plan to take up the option to extend?

It is not yet known if the Trust plans to extend the contract.